Preferential Issue of up to 87,50,000 (Eighty-seven Lakh Fifty thousand) Equity shares of
face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each, at an issue price of Rs. 32/- (Rupees
Thirty-two Only) each, aggregating up to Rs. 28,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Eight
Crore Only).

IV. The intent of the promoters, directors or key management personnel the issuer
to subscribe to the offer

Equity Shares on preferential issues are being offered to Mr. Naresh Chand, Mr. Puneet
Jain, M/s. Naresh Chand HUF, Mrs. Uma Jain, Mrs. Swati Jain and M/s. Ashiana Fincap

Page | 20

Private Limited , who belong to the category of Promoters & Promoter Group of the
Company, intend to participate/subscribe to the proposed issue. Apart from above, no
other Director or Key Managerial Personnel of the Company intends to subscribe to any
shares pursuant to this Preferential Issue of Equity Shares.

V. The Shareholding Pattern of the issuer before and after the preferential issue:

Category Pre issue Shareholding Equity Shares
to be allotted

Post
Shareholding

Issue

 No.
Shares

of %  No. of
Shares

%

(A) Promoter Shareholding

(1) Indian

(a) Individuals &
HUF

3172663 39.83 1822500 4995163 29.89

(b) Bodies
Corporate

140000 1.76 365000 505000 3.02

Sub Total (A)(1) 3312663 41.59 2187500 5500163 32.91
(1) Foreign

promoters
0 0 0 0 0

Total Promoter
Shareholding
A=A1+A2

3312663 41.59 2187500 5500163 32.91

Public Shareholding
(B1)
Investors

Institutional 0 0 0 0 0

B2) Central
Govt./Stat
Govt./POL

0 0 0 0 0

B3) Non-
Institutional
Investors

Resident Individuals
holding nominal
share capital up to
Rs. 2 lakhs

2137790 26.84 0 2137790 12.79

Resident Individuals
holding nominal
share capital in
excess of Rs. 2 lakhs

1333575 16.74 6562500 7896075 47.24

Body
Corporate

908378 11.40 0 908378 5.43

Others
(Including
HUF,
LLP&NRI)

272394 3.42 0 272394 1.63

Page | 21

Total Public
Shareholding
2
B=B1+B2+B3

4652137 58.41 6562500 11214637 67.09

C) Non-
Promoter -
Non-Public

0 0 0 0 0

Grand Total
(A+B+C)

7964800 100.00 8750000 16714800 100.00

Notes:
1. The pre-issue shareholding pattern is as on the latest BENPOS date i.e. June 30,
2023.
   2. Post-shareholding structure may change depending upon any other corporate action
in between.

VI. Proposed time limit within which the allotment shall be complete:

In terms of SEBI ICDR Regulations, the preferential allotment of said Equity Shares will
be completed within a period of 15 (fifteen) days from the date of passing of special
resolution at Item No. 5, provided that where the allotment is pending on account of
pendency of any application for approval or permission by any regulatory authority, if